55 Series
Exit device
2   •   Von Duprin   •   55 Series
Introduction
Function and style
Since creating the first exit device, Von Duprin® remains the trusted name in the industry by
creating products that meet the highest standards for fire and life safety. It’s evident in the
meticulous engineering behind every exit device. Today, Von Duprin’s product line is available

Continuing commitment to quality.
5   •   Von Duprin   •   55 Series
How to order
Vertical rod devices, specify:
1. �Exit device model number and trim selection.
Examples: 5547EO (exit only and no outside trim).
5547DT (includes standard 550DT trim).
2. Door width 3' (914mm), or 4' (1219mm).
3. Door thickness if other than 1 3/4" (44mm).
4. �Door height if other than 8' (2438mm), extension rods
must be ordered.
5. Door and frame material if other than hollow metal.
6. Finish, see page 28.
7. Handing, LHR or RHR.
Rim and mortise lock devices, specify:
1. �Exit device model number and trim selection.
Examples: 55EO (exit only and no outside trim). 55DT
(includes standard 550 DT trim).
2. Door width 3' (914mm), or 4' (1219mm).
3. Door thickness if other than 1 3/4" (44mm).
4. Door and frame material if other than hollow metal.
5. Finish, see page 28.
6. Handing, LHR or RHR.
55 55 Series
None
47
75
Rim device
concealed vertical rod device
Mortise lock device
WDC Wood door concealed
DT
EO
L
NL
TP
Dummy trim
Exit only
Lever
Night latch
Thumbpiece
F Fire exit device
55 47 L F
6   •   Von Duprin   •   55 Series
Trim operation lever
Standard operation Blank escutcheonNL Function
Key locks and unlocks lever. Lever always active. BE suffix,
E.G., 371L-BE.
Lever is locked when key is removed.
(ANSI 09 function)
Series 550
Heavy aluminum bracket 10" (25mm) with
stainless steel or brass pull bar. 550DT
with NL function is furnished with 110MD
or WD rim device. On 555NL (Metal) and
556NL (Wood), the cylinder locates in pull
return. Cylinder must be ordered
separately.
Series 376T
Thumbturn control has a forged brass 7/8"
(25 mm) thick escutcheon. Often used
with DT trim or pull. An NL cylinder plate is
included with thumbturn control for night
latch operation if required. BE blank
escutcheon is available, specify 376T-BE.
Series 370L
Lever control has a forged brass 7/8" (25
mm) thick escutcheon. Optional lever
designs are available. An NL cylinder plate
is included with lever control for night
latch. BE Blank escutcheon is available,
specify 371L-BE.
550DT 555NL